

Cello World Limited

(formerly known as 'Cello World Private Limited')

Regd. Office: 597/2A, Somnath Road, Dabhel, Nani Daman, Daman & Diu - 396 210. (India) Admin Office: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, 'B' Wing, 8th Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063, (India), Tel: 022 6997 0000, e-mail: cello.sales@celloworld.com, grievance@celloworld.com Website: www.corporate.celloworld.com CIN: L25209DD2018PLC009865

To,

Manager - Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code / Symbol: CELLO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for the proposed Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Wim Plast Limited ("WPL") and Cello Consumer Products Private Limited ("CCPPL") and Cello World Limited ("Company" or "CWL") and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") ("Scheme")

In connection with the above application, we hereby confirm the following:

- a) The Company, its promoters or Directors have never been declared as wilful defaulter as per RBI Circular Ref. No. RBI/2015-16/100 DBR.No.CID.BC.22/20.16.003/2015-16 dated July 1, 2015 by the Banks.
- b) The Company, its promoters or Directors have not been directly or indirectly, debarred from accessing the capital market or have not been restrained by any regulatory authority from, directly or indirectly, acquiring the said securities.
- c) The Company, its promoters or Directors do not have direct or indirect relation with the companies, its promoters and whole-time directors, which are compulsorily delisted by any recognized stock exchange.

Yours sincerely

For Cello World Limited

Hemangi Trivedi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No A27603